



THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB
PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
722 Moody (21st Street)
Fifth (5th) Floor
GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550
(409) 770-5371

GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB
ASST. PURCHASING AGENT

November 16, 2020

Willis Lucas
Lucas Construction Company, Inc.
551 W. League City Parkway, Suite C
League City, TX 77573

Re: Bid #B201049, Blue Heron Drive Improvements
Contract #CM

Dear Mr. Lucas,,

At our regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners' Court on November 16, 2020, your company was awarded the bid for Bid #B201049, Blue Heron Drive Improvements. Prior to receiving the notification to proceed, please forward all required documents as requested per the bid or proposal conditions.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor's Office
P.O. Box 1418
Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be "Rufus Crowder", written over a horizontal line.

Rufus Crowder, CPPO CPPB
Purchasing Agent
County of Galveston County

Blue Heron Drive Improvements

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN	LUCAS		MAINLANE		CRAIG HEIDT	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID - SITE PREPARATION AND DRAINAGE										
1	110	EXCAVATION FOR ROADWAY	CY	43	20.00	860.00	50.00	2,150.00	185.00	7,955.00
2	500	REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN, MAIL BOX	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
3	501	TREE PROTECTION	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
4	PLAN	PROJECT SIGNS	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	0250	12" HDPE PIPE CROSS CULVERT	LF	46						
	5				80.00	3,680.00	150.00	6,900.00	64.00	2,944.00
6	472	STORM TYPE "A" INLET	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
7	719	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (IPB)	EA	3						
	741				100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	60.00	180.00
TOTAL BASE BID SITE PREPARATION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS						16,340.00		29,350.00		27,579.00
BASE BID - PAVING ITEMS (FROM PROJECT BEGIN TO STA 28+00)										
8	540	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	SY	5955	10.00	59,550.00	10.00	59,550.00	7.50	44,662.50
9	221	HYDRATED LIME (3%)	TON	96	250.00	24,000.00	170.00	16,320.00	135.00	12,960.00
10	223	FLY ASH	TON	214	200.00	42,800.00	100.00	21,400.00	135.00	28,950.00
11	250	HMAC BLACK BASE COURSE	TON	530	100.00	53,000.00	66.00	34,980.00	120.00	63,600.00
12	252	9-INCH COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLED BASE COURSE	SY	6570	10.00	65,700.00	13.00	85,410.00	10.25	67,142.50
13	310	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY)	GAL	329	3.00	987.00	3.00	987.00	7.00	2,303.00
14	340	3-INCH HMAC SURFACE COURSE	TON	971	110.00	106,810.00	120.00	116,520.00	130.00	126,230.00
15	494	GEOTEXTILE - FURNISH AND INSTALL	SY	6554	10.00	65,540.00	2.00	13,108.00	1.35	8,847.90
16	162	SODDING	SY	1640	5.00	8,200.00	4.00	6,560.00	7.25	11,890.00
17	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	LF	2800	2.00	5,600.00	2.00	5,600.00	3.10	8,680.00
18	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MO	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
19	671	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID PAVING ITEMS (FROM PROJECT BEGIN TO STA 28+00)						442,187.00		384,435.00		380,005.90
SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS										
20	130	BORROW	CY	25	50.00	1,250.00	10.00	250.00	92.50	2,312.50
21	433	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	CY	25	100.00	2,500.00	40.00	1,000.00	139.00	3,475.00
22	436	WELL POINTING	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	10.00	400.00	135.00	5,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS:						5,750.00		1,650.00		11,187.50
ALTERNATE BID 1 - PAVING ITEMS (FROM STA 28+00 TO PROJECT END)										
23	540	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	1200	10.00	12,000.00	10.00	12,000.00	7.50	9,000.00
24	221	HYDRATED LIME (3%)	TON	20	250.00	5,000.00	170.00	3,400.00	135.00	2,700.00
25	223	FLY ASH	TON	44	200.00	8,800.00	100.00	4,400.00	135.00	5,940.00
26	250	HMAC BLACK BASE COURSE	TON	106	100.00	10,600.00	66.00	6,996.00	120.00	12,720.00
27	252	9-INCH COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLED BASE COURSE	SY	1335	10.00	13,350.00	13.00	17,355.00	12.50	16,687.50
28	310	TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/SY)	GAL	68	3.00	204.00	3.00	204.00	7.00	476.00
29	340	3-INCH HMAC SURFACE COURSE	TON	196	110.00	21,560.00	120.00	23,520.00	130.00	25,480.00
30	494	GEOTEXTILE - FURNISH AND INSTALL	SY	1320	10.00	13,200.00	2.00	2,640.00	1.35	1,782.00
31	162	SODDING	SY	250	5.00	1,250.00	4.00	1,000.00	7.25	1,812.50
32	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	LF	580	2.00	1,160.00	2.00	1,160.00	3.10	1,798.00
33	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MO	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
34	671	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1 PAVING ITEMS (FROM STA 28+00 TO END PROJECT)						92,124.00		74,675.00		80,696.00
ALTERNATE BID 2 - PAVING ITEMS (BEGIN PROJECT TO STA 28+00)										
35	540	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	5965	10.00	59,650.00	15.00	89,475.00	15.50	92,457.50
36	220	8% LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	7035	5.00	35,175.00	8.00	56,280.00	9.00	63,315.00
37	221	HYDRATED LIME	TON	170	250.00	42,500.00	170.00	28,900.00	180.00	30,600.00
38	360	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING (7")	SY	5800	50.00	290,000.00	72.50	420,500.00	105.00	609,000.00
39	162	SODDING	SY	1640	5.00	8,200.00	4.00	6,560.00	7.25	11,890.00
40	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	LF	2800	2.00	5,600.00	2.00	5,600.00	3.10	8,680.00
41	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MO	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
42	671	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2 PAVING ITEMS (FROM PROJECT BEGIN TO STA 28+00)						451,125.00		631,315.00		820,542.50
ALTERNATE BID 3 - PAVING ITEMS (STA 28+00 TO PROJECT END)										
43	540	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	1200	10.00	12,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.50	18,600.00
44	220	8% LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	1425	5.00	7,125.00	8.00	11,400.00	9.00	12,825.00
45	221	HYDRATED LIME	TON	35	250.00	8,750.00	170.00	5,950.00	180.00	6,300.00
46	360	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING (7")	SY	1175	50.00	58,750.00	72.50	85,187.50	105.00	123,375.00
47	162	SODDING	SY	250	5.00	1,250.00	4.00	1,000.00	7.25	1,812.50
48	713	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER	LF	580	2.00	1,160.00	2.00	1,160.00	3.10	1,798.00
49	751	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MO	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
50	671	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 3 PAVING ITEMS (FROM STA 28+00 TO PROJECT END)						94,035.00		133,697.50		167,010.50
BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS TOTAL:						464,277.00		415,435.00		418,772.40
ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL:						92,124.00		74,675.00		80,696.00
ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL:						451,125.00		631,315.00		820,542.50
ALTERNATE BID 3 TOTAL:						94,035.00		133,697.50		167,010.50
Bid Summary										
Asphalt Road to Sta 28+00						464,277.00		415,435.00		418,772.40
Entire Project Asphalt						556,401.00		490,110.00		499,468.40
Concrete Road to Sta 28+00						473,215.00		662,315.00		859,309.00
Entire Project Concrete						567,250.00		796,012.50		1,026,319.50